

AEHF 26TH FX-FJ NATIONALS - ENTRANTS CANCELLATION POLICY

The following policy will apply if the 26th AEHF Nationals in Redlands must be cancelled due to a change in the health situation, a government directive or other reason beyond the control of the AEHF Committee.

The advertised cutoff date for entrants to be guaranteed a Goodie Bag is 30th September 2024. After this date, down payments for catering and other non-refundable deposits and commitments will be made and the risk to entrants losing part of or their entire entry fee increases.

The following rules will apply:

- 1. If the AEHF Committee decide to cancel the event prior to or on the 30th of September 2024, all entrants will receive full refunds.
- 2. Entrants have the option to withdraw their entries prior to the 30th of September 2024 and receive a full refund.
- 3. After the cutoff date of **30th** September 2024, all remaining entrants will be deemed to have accepted that they may incur a loss of part or their entire entry fee if the event is subsequently cancelled.
- 4. The number of entrants remaining on the cut-off date will also be a deciding factor in whether the 26th AEHF Nationals will proceed. At this time, the committee will assess the financial viability of the event to ensure that each entrant and sponsor will receive fair value for money.
- 5. All refunds will be provided by electronic bank transfer. Entrants will be required to provide the bank account details of the account into which their refund will be deposited.